PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6663344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID DEAK SR.	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENEREN, INC.
Street Address:	91 HARBOR RD.
City:	HEAD OF THE HARBOR
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11780

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15074551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: whthomson@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056251-501D01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER G. ROAN
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDER G. ROAN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-45602-539#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-45602-539#page2.tif

PATENT 506616537 REEL: 055958 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGMNENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Deak, Sr., residing at 91 Harbor Rd., New York 11780, hereby sells and assigns to GenerEn, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 91 Harbor Rd., New York 11780, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

[AN ELECTRICAL GENERATOR WITH ROTATIONAL GAUSSIAN SURFACE MAGNET AND STATIONARY COIL]

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by me and identified as attorney docket No. [DD-13] and having Provisional filing date of 6 April 2012 and date of Patent 17 May 2016 Serial No. 13/775,461 and PCT/13/027706 and EPO app No. EP13772599.0—1809, and such patents as may issue thereon/having corresponding patent number 9,343,931 B2 and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and any executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said GenerEn, Inc., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination application, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said GenerEn, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to **GenerEn, Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 055962 FRAME: 0644

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
affixed rfty seal.
David Deak Sr. Date: 22/04/20/8
David Deak, Sr.
State of ///)ss County of Sufficient
Then personally appeared the above-named David Deak, Sr. and acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this day of February, 2018.
Notary Public Julia Julia
My Commission Expires: 6/50/18
(Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)
IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.
Date: 2/22//6

PATENT REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 08/19/2028